
SMALL MATCHING HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS 

FY 2017-2018 FUNDED PROJECTS 
 

Rank Applicant and Project County Grant Amount 
Cumulative 

Grant Amount 

1 

University of Florida, Historic Preservation Program, College of Design Construction and 

Program 

Florida’s Mid-Century Modern Resources 

Alachua $50,000 $50,000 

2 
University of South Florida Department of Anthropology 

Apalachicola Valley Archaeology: Survey and Synthesis 
Calhoun $47,633 $97,633 

3 
City of Archer 

Archer School Gymnasium Historic Marker 
Alachua $950 $98,583 

4 
Cowford Archaeological Research Society 

Ft. Hatch Historic Marker 
Duval $950 $99,533 

5 
City of Jacksonville 

Jacksonville Archives Digitization Project 
Duval $17,000 $116,533 

6 
Mel Fisher Maritime Heritage Society, Inc. 

Pop Up Museum for Florida Schools:  Connections: Florida and Cuba 
Monroe $50,000 $166,533 

7 
Aucilla Research Institute, Inc. 

Identifying the Source of Florida River Artifacts 
Jefferson $40,912 $207,445 

8 
City of Gainesville, Planning and Development Services Department 

Historic Preservation Comprehensive Survey and Guidelines Update 
Alachua $14,150 $221,595 

9 
City of Milton 

Milton Historic District Educational Tour 
Santa Rosa $10,000 $231,595 

10 
Main Street of Monticello Florida, Inc. 

Monticello Historic Property Survey, Phase 1 
Jefferson $50,000 $281,595 

11 
Florida Historical Society, Inc. 

Florida Frontiers: The Weekly Radio Magazine of the Florida Historical Society 
Brevard $50,000 $331,595 

12 
Southeast Archaeology Foundation, Inc. 

Byrd Hammock Archaeological Research and NHL Nomination 
Wakulla $40,000 $371,595 

13 
City of Miami 

Historic Virginia Key Beach Park Community Education 
Miami-Dade $15,000 $386,595 

14 
City of Fernandina Beach 

Fernandina Beach Historic Resources Survey Update 
Nassau $40,000 $426,595 
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15 
St. Marks Refuge Association, Inc. 

St. Marks Lighthouse Handicap Ramp 
Wakulla $50,000 $476,595 

16 
Crystal River Main Street, Inc. 

Crystal River Main Street Start-up Grant 
Citrus $25,000 $501,595 

17 
Gulf Archaeology Research Institute 

Historical Ecology of the Withlacoochee Embayment 
Citrus $15,000 $516,595 

18 
Cuban Club Foundation, Inc. 

Cuban Club Centennial Renovation, Phase II 
Hillsborough $50,000 $566,595 

19 
Camp Gordon Johnson Association 

Camp Gordon Johnston Interpretive Panels and Brochures 
Franklin $26,050 $592,645 

20 
City of Lake Worth 

Lake Worth Historic Preservation Design Guidelines 
Palm Beach $30,000 $622,645 

21 
Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 

DuBois Park Historic Preservation Plan 
Palm Beach $48,000 $670,645 

22 
Blue Horizon Property Solutions, LLC 

Van Zant House Historic Marker 
Duval $950 $671,595 

23 
Quincy Main Street, Inc. 

Historic Quincy Walking Tour Booklet, Brochures, Website, and Audio Tour App 
Gadsden $50,000 $721,595 

24 
Town of Jupiter 

FEC Train Depot Museum 
Palm Beach $14,300 $735,895 

25 
Fernandina Beach Main Street 

Fernandina Beach Main Street Start-up Funding Assistance 
Nassau $25,000 $760,895 

26 
City of Titusville 

City-wide Survey of Historical Resources 
Brevard $50,000 $810,895 

27 
Historic Markers, Inc. 

Key West Historic Marker Tour 
Monroe $21,850 $832,745 

28 
City of Vero Beach 

CRSurveyor Digital Application Support 
Indian River $35,000 $867,745 

29 
City of Lake Worth 

Lake Worth Historical Resources Survey Update, Phase II 
Palm Beach $50,000 $917,745 

30 
Stetson University 

College of Law Condition Assessment Study with Architectural Plans and Elevations 
Pinellas $24,090 $941,835 
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31 
Gadsden County Board of County Commissioners 

Utilizing Oral Accounts to Find Gadsden County's Minority Groups' History 
Gadsden $30,000 $971,835 

32 
Archaeological Research Cooperative, Inc. 

Lake George Prehistoric Underwater Survey 
Putnam $19,420 $991,255 

33 
City of Apalachicola 

Apalachicola Historic District GIS Project 
Franklin $50,000 $1,041,255 

34 
Flagler College 

Flagler 50: Celebrating a College and a Preservation Legacy, 1968-2018 
St. Johns $50,000 $1,091,255 

35 
City of Tampa 

South Ybor City Cultural Resources Survey and National Register Nomination 
Hillsborough $15,000 $1,106,255 

36 
Town of Belleair 

Town of Belleair Architectural/Historic Inventory Update 
Pinellas $50,000 $1,156,255 

37 
Wakulla County School Board 

Sopchoppy High School 
Wakulla $50,000 $1,206,255 

38 
Monticello Opera House, Inc. 

Monticello Opera House Continuing Preservation 
Jefferson $50,000 $1,256,255 

39 
Town of Hastings 

HHS Community Building Window Restoration 
St. Johns $50,000 $1,306,255 

40 
City of Gretna 

Gretna Common School Adaptive Reuse 
Gadsden $50,000 $1,356,255 

41 
Pinellas County 

County-wide Historic Bridges Survey 
Pinellas $50,000 $1,406,255 

42 
Florida Atlantic University 

Old Vero Ice Age Site: Analysis of 2017 Excavation Materials 
Indian River $50,000 $1,456,255 

43 
City of New Port Richey 

Hacienda Hotel Rehabilitation, Phase II 
Pasco $50,000 $1,506,255 

44 
City of Marianna 

Historic First National Bank Building Rehabilitation and Adaptive Reuse 
Jackson $50,000 $1,556,255 

45 
Most Worshipful Union Grand Lodge of Florida, PHA, Inc. 

Masonic Temple Judge Shaw Office/Museum Renovation, Phase I 
Duval $25,000 $1,581,255 

46 
Friends of Casa Feliz, Inc. 

Envisioning Sustainability at Historic Casa Feliz 
Orange $50,000 $1,631,255 
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47 
Calhoun County Board of County Commissioners 

Calhoun County Historic Courthouse Renovation 
Calhoun $50,000 $1,681,255 

48 
City of Carrabelle 

Carrabelle Old City Hall Historic Restoration/Rehabilitation, Phase III  
Franklin $50,000 $1,731,255 

49 
First Baptist Church, Madison, Florida 

First Baptist Church Repairs 
Madison $50,000 $1,781,255 

50 
City of Miami Beach 

Carl Fisher Club House, Phase 1 
Miami-Dade $40,000 $1,821,255 

51 
City of Tallahassee 

Waterworks Restoration 
Leon $50,000 $1,871,255 

52 
Melrose Woman's Club, Inc. 

Melrose Woman's Club Rehabilitation 
Putnam $50,000 $1,921,255 

53 
City Of Monticello 

Preservation of City Hall 
Jefferson $50,000 $1,971,255 

54 
The Home Association 

The Home Association New Roof  
Hillsborough $47,000 $2,018,255 

55 
UWF Historic Trust 

Arcadia Mill Simpson House Restoration 
Santa Rosa $50,000 $2,068,255 

56 
City of Titusville 

Carter's Angels Corner-Carter Family Home Restoration 
Brevard $50,000 $2,118,255 

57 
Wakulla County Historical Society 

Heritage Village: Laird House/Smith Creek School 
Wakulla $49,925 $2,168,180 

58 
Operation New Hope, Inc. 

Historic Klutho Apartments Balcony Reconstruction 
Duval $37,500 $2,205,680 

59 
City of Perry 

Court House Square Survey 
Taylor $15,000 $2,220,680 

60 
Second Missionary Baptist Church 

Remove, Repair, Restore, Preserve, & Reinstall Double Entrance Doors and Windows 
Duval $25,000 $2,245,680 

61 
First United Methodist Church of DeFuniak Springs 

Former Boarding House on  the  Chautauqua Campus, Phase 1 
Walton $48,860 $2,294,540 

62 
City of Delray Beach 

Delray Beach Seaboard Airline Railway Station Rehabilitation 
Palm Beach $50,000 $2,344,540 
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63 
Gadsden County Board of County Commissioners 

Historic W.S. Stevens School Renovation 
Gadsden $50,000 $2,394,540 

64 
Indian River County Historical Society, Inc. 

Vero Beach Woman's Club Restoration 
Indian River $15,500 $2,410,040 

65 
Deerfield Beach Historical Society 

Seaboard Railway Caboose Restoration 
Broward $25,000 $2,435,040 

66 
Baker County 

Old Historic Jail Renovations 
Baker $50,000 $2,485,040 

67 
Mother Wit Institute, Inc. 

Ella L. Jordan Home Restoration 
Escambia $27,150 $2,512,190 

68 
Lake Worth Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) 

1000 Lake Avenue Preservation and Development Request for Proposals RFP 
Palm Beach $25,000 $2,537,190 

69 
City of Lakeland 

Dixie Highway Landing Column Reconstruction 
Polk $50,000 $2,587,190 

70 
City of Pompano Beach 

Blanche Ely House Restoration, Phase II 
Broward $50,000 $2,637,190 

71 
Havana Community Development Corporation 

Havana Northside Historical Rehabilitation 
Gadsden $50,000 $2,687,190 

Total       $2,687,190 

 
 


